automotive / industrial relays
Contact number & arrangement
Contact material
Max. switching voltage
Max. continuous current
Min. switching current
Max. inrush current
Rated current

Wiring diagrams Fig. 5
US Open style, European Open & Covered styles US Covered style
Ordering codes
D G 1 9
Type Contact
Material
Contact Number &
Arrangement
Cover protection category
Terminal type Coil Code
Contact Materials
 10 - AgCdO
 20 - AgNi
 70 - AgSnOInO
 80 - AgNi0.15
Contact number & arrangement
 11 - SPST (1 C/O)
 21 - SPNO (1 NO)
 31 - SPNC (1 NC)
Cover Protection Category
 1 - Open type, no cover IP00
 3 - Covered, sealed IP67
 7 - Covered, dust cover IP54
Connection Mode
 5 - PCB
see Table 1
5
US or European Footprint Style
11 - European footprint / pin configuration
81 - US footprint / pin configuration